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Brooklyn Heights Community Garden	
1833 Haynes Street, Nashville 37207	
Pearl Frierson-Asante  615-474-2887	
nellafrierson@yahoo.com

C. E. McGruder Community Garden	
1st Ave S and Chestnut Street,  Nashville 37208	
Leslie Speller-Henderson  615-254-7277	
lspeller@tnstate.edu

Chestnut Hill Community Garden	
1st Avenue South, Nashville 37210
John Munn  615-738-7342	
funnmunn@comcast.net 

Clark Memorial United Methodist Church	
1014 14th Avenue North, Nashville 37208	
Gail Houston, Trustee / Sean Siple	
615-226-4942 / 615-585-1294	
martha.stamps@gmail.com

Dr. George W. Carver Food Park
1001 Gale Lane, Nashville 37204	
Sizwe Herring  615-252-6953	
earthmatterstn@hotmail.com

Eliezer’s Garden of  Yah Community 
Garden	
1701 11th Avenue North, Nashville 37208	
Deborah Sieh 954-594-5903
debsieh@yahoo.com

Farm in the City	
499 16th Avenue North, Nashville 37203	
Emilio Hughes  615-506-2813
sean@goodfoodforgoodpeople.com

Farmers Market Community Garden	
900 Rosa Parks Blvd., Nashville 37208	
Jeff Themm  615-880-2001 Ext 26	
jeff.themm@nashville.gov

Flatrock Heritage Community Garden	
384 Thompson Lane,  Nashville 37211	
TC Weber  615-300-6280	
Festival10@comcast.net

Hope Community Garden 
933 10th Ave. North, Nashville 37208
Ben Nelson and Jessie Hoeft
ben_w_nelson@yahoo.com & 
jessiink@yahoo.com

IC Whitestone Community Garden 
1524 Gallatin Avenue, Nashville 37206
Kim Tucker   k4real_2000@yahoo.com

Martha O’Bryan Community Garden
711 South Seventh Street, Nashville 37206
Katie Fitzpatrick  katieLFitz@gmail.com

McFerrin Park Community Garden	
225 Berry Street, Nashville 37207
Benjamin Dean  309-922-6938	
one.dedalus@gmail.com; 
nashvegi@gmail.com	  

Mobile Loaves and Fishes,  
Woodmont Christian Church 	
3605 Hillsboro Pike, Nashville 37215	
Brooke Gillon  615-460-0172
	  

Nashville Greenland Co-op Garden 
2407 Heiman Street, Nashville  37208
Pam Beziat or Karl Meyer 615-322-9523
karlmeyerng@hotmail.com

Community Gardens

Visit the NashVitality Map for
healthy, active and green 
places near you. www.nashvitality.org 

NashVitality is the spirit of our city that grows fresh foods 
in gardens at home, in community gardens, urban farms and 
neighborhood schools. 

Working to increase opportunities to grow food in Nashville, 
Community Food Advocates and Communities Putting Prevention 
to Work have partnered to develop a community and school garden 
initiative for Nashville. 

Through a series of events, activities, publications and hands-on 
learning opportunities we are working with communities to build 
thriving, sustainable gardens throughout Nashville. 

The Community and School garden list is a resource for Nashville 
residents who want to volunteer, start - or carry on - the work of 
caring for gardens. To find more gardens and healthy places, or if 
you have a garden that you would like to have listed, visit our online 
map at www.nashvitality.org.  



Faith-Based 
Gardens

Nashville Urban Harvest
1211 57th Ave. North, Nashville 37209
Sarah Bellos  615-306-3154  
s.bellos@gmail.com

Sonny Crump’s Community Garden at 
Nassau Street 	
1706 Nassau Street,  Nashville 37209	
Sonny Crump  615-256-5569
janiceburgess@clearwire.net

Richland Gardens	
303 54th Avenue North, Nashville 37209	
Sean Siple  615-585-1294
sean@richlandgardens.net

Rocketown Community Garden 	
601 4th Avenue S., Nashville 37210	
Rod Devore  615-843-4001	  

Shelby Park Discovery Garden	
401 S. 20th St.,  Nashville 37206
Christie Wiser  615-862-8539
christie.wiser@nashville.gov

Terrance Murray Community Garden at 
Edgehill
14th Avenue S. , Nashville 37212
Brenda Morrow  615-256-4617
edgehill2@bellsouth.net

The Eden Project 
2100 Buchanon, Nashville 37208
Jackie Sims  615-679-8388
jackiepaulsims@gmail.com

Tennessee State University Community 
Garden
330 10th Avenue North, Nashville 37203	
Arvazena Clardy  615-963-4887
aclardy@tnstate.edu

Tomorrow’s Hope Community Garden	
908 43rd Avenue North, Nashville 37209	
Ronnie Simmons  615-566-1636	
eldridge_simmons@yahoo.com

Watkins Park Community Garden
616 17th Ave. North, Nashville 37203	
Alonzo Rhodes  615-862-8468	
alonzo.rhodes@nashville.gov

Wedgewood Urban Gardens
613 Wedgewood Avenue, Nashville 37204	
Gigi Gaskins  615-491-9009
ggg40@hotmail.com

West End United Methodist Church	
2200 West End Avenue, Nashville 37203	
Martha Stamps, Chef  615-321-8500	
rod@rocketown.org

Alameda Christian Church Garden	
4006 Ashland City Hwy, Nashville 37218  
615-742-1194	
 
Brentwood Baptist Church 
7777 Concord Road, Brentwood 37027	
Dr. Gerald Stow  615-324-6100
ghaywood@brentwoodbaptist.com

Inglewood Church of Nazerene
3936 Gallatin Rd., Nashville 37206
Justin Owings  502-303-4432 
garden@encm.org

McCoy Memorial Garden 
807 Main Street, Nashville 37206
Justin Owings  502-303-4432 
garden@encm.org

Old Hickory Village Land Allotments	
1105 Hadley Avenue, Old Hickory 37138
Tina Waller 615-598-4453	
waller.tina@gmail.com

Sherith Israel
3600 West End Ave., Nashville  37205	
Miriam Leibowitz  615-385-2286 ext 225	
miriam@communityfoodadvocates.org

St. Pauls Lutheran Church
1628 Rosa L Parks Blvd., Nashville 37208	  	
615-242-3156
	  
Word of Life Christian Church	
4100 Clarksville Pike, Nashville 37218	
Robert Taylor
robtay77@hotmail.com
615-876-3086 or 301-613-5234

Cherokee Garden	
303 54th Ave., Nashville 37209
Cathy Sharbel/Sean Siple  615-269-0568	
csharbel@stannnash.org
sean@goodfoodforgoodpeople.org

Gan Teva Tov (Congregation Micah)	
2001 Old Hickory Blvd., Nashville 37027	
Julie Greenberg  615-377-9799	
jgreenberg@congregationmicah.org

The Funny Farm	
4611 Alabama Avenue, Nashville 37209	
Shayne Wingo/ Sean Siple	
615-405-9500 / 615-585-1294 
shayne@goodfoodforgoodpeople.com 
sean@goodfoodforgoodpeople.com

Warner Nature Center 
7311 Highway 100, Nashville 37221
Vera Vollbrecht  615-352-6299	
wpnc@nashville.org

School 
Gardens

The recently released Nashville 
Open Space Plan calls for 
actions that will help achieve 
the goal of creating at least 
1,500 additional acres for 
agriculture, doubling the 
amount of local food produced, 
and triple the number of 
farms in the County. For more 
information visit: 
www.nashvilleopenspace.
wordpress.com

Learning 
Gardens

Antioch High School 
1900 Hobson Pike, Nashville 37013	
Kay Lawrence  615-641-5400 ext. 1505	
kay.lawrence@mnps.org

Bailey Middle School	
2000 Greenwood Ave., Nashville 37206
Marcus Davis 
marcus.davis@mnps.org 

Bellevue Edible Learning Lab	
655 Colice Jeanne, Nashville  37221	
Charlie Tygard / Corey Knight 
615-256-7146 / 615-522-4725	
district35@comcast.net 
corey@flowdesignconcepts.com

Bordeaux School	
1910 South Hamilton Road	 Nashville	37218	
Gilbert Shows gilbert.shows@mnps.org

Caldwell Elementary	
401 Meridian Street, Nashville 37207	
garden@encm.org



Charlotte Park Elementary
480 Annex Avenue	 Nashville	37209	
Kenya Newby  615-353-2006 ext. 130	
kenya.newby@mnps.org

Cockrill Elementary
4701 Indiana Ave., Nashville 37209
Catherine Prentiss / Sean Siple	
615-298-8075 / 615-585-1294
catherine.prentis@mnps.org 
sean@goodfoodforgoodpeople.org

Croft Middle School 
482 Elysian Fields, Nashville 37211
Melissa Gascon   Melissa.Gascon@mnps.org

Dan Mills School
4106 Kennedy Ave., Nashville 37216
Cathy Sanford   cathysanfordtn@gmail.com

Eakin Elementary
2500 Fairfax Ave., Nashville 37212	
Marne Duke   marnekay@yahoo.com

Ensworth Devon Farms Campus	
7401 Hwy 100, Nashville  37221
Roc Batten / Sean Siple
615-500-7666 / 615-585-1294
battenr@ensworth.com
sean@goodfoodforgoodpeople.org

Ensworth Red Gables Campus
211 Ensworth Ave., Nashville  37205	
Cris Hempel / Sean Siple	
615-587-5195 / 615-585-1294 
hempelc@ensworth.com 
sean@goodfoodforgoodpeople.org

Fall-Hamilton Enhanced Option School 
510 Wedgewood Ave., Nashville  37203	
Theresa Hook 615-255-3899
theresa.hook@mnps.org

Glen Enhanced Option School		
322 Cleveland Street, Nashville  37207
Fran Dunaway  615-262-6682 ext. 307	
frances.dunaway@mnps.org

Glencliff High School 
160 Antioch Pike, Nashville  37211
David Wells 615-456-1192	
davidwells@nashvilleurbanharvest.org

Glendale Elementary
800 Thompson Ave., Nashville  37204	
Trayte Peters  615-477-6387
trayte.peters@comcast.net

Glenview Elementary
1020 Patricia Drive, Nashville 37217
Erik Green  615-360-2906	
eric.green@mnps.org

Granbery Elementary 
5501 Hill Road, Nashville  37027
Karen Hattan 615-202-2721	
kbhattan@edge.net

H.G. Hill Middle School 
150 Davidson Road, Nashville 37205
Elvis Cherry 615-353-2020 ext. 273	
elvis.cherry@mnps.org

Harding Academy 
170 Windsor Dr., Nashville  37205
Brent Holden / Sean Siple
615-356-5510 / 615-585-1294	
holdenb@hardingacademy.us
sean@goodfoodforgoodpeople.org

Harris-Hillman Special Education School	
1706 26th Avenue S. , Nashville 37212	
Emily Jiran  615-298-8470 
emily.jiran@nashville.gov

Hillsboro High School	
3812 Hillsboro Pike, Nashville 37215	
Leslie Weed   leslie.weed@mnps.org

J. T. Moore Middle School
4425 Granny White Pike, Nashville 37204	
Ginger Sands 615-294-5266
laughingsun@comcast.net

Joelton Middle School
3500 Old Clarksville Pike, Nashville 37080	
Reuben Stugart /Sean Siple	
615-788-9284 / 615-585-1294
reuben.stugart@gmail.com
sean@goodfoodforgoodpeople.org

Lockeland Elementary 
105 South 17th Street, Nashville 37206	
Anna Altic / Angel Funk 615-423-7267	
aaltic@villagerealestate.com 
angelfunk@mac.com

Maplewood High School
401 Walton Lane, Nashville 37216
Marci Garner / Emiliano Zuniga
615-330-7457 / 615-945-9024
marci.garner@mnps.org

McGavock High School
3150 McGavock Pike, Nashville 37214
Mike Cheplick 615-337-7755	
mike.cheplick@mnps.org 

Napier Elementary 
60 Fairfield Ave., Nashville 37210
Nicole Buchanan 615-291-6400 ext. 133	
nicole.buchanan@mnps.org 

Overton High School Garden
4820 Franklin Pike, Nashville 37220
Kyle Craig  615-343-1277	
kyle.craig@vanderbilt.edu

Park Avenue Elementary
3703 Park Ave., Nashville  37209
Carolyn James / Nancy Stetton
615-330-4832 / 615-298-9209	
cwjames@bellsouth.net / nstetten@me.com

Percy Priest Elementary 
1700 Otter Creek Rd., Nashville  37215	
Marian Tidwell  615-260-9574	
thetidwellfamily@comcast.net

St. Ann’s Cherokee Garden 
5105 Charlotte Ave., Nashville  37209	
John Foreman / Sean Siple	
615-269-0568 /615-585-1294	
jforeman@stannnash.org

Stanford Montessori Elementary 	
2417 Maplecrest Drive, Nashville 37214	
Melva Stricklin  615-885-8822
melva.stricklin@mnps.org

Sylvan Park Elementary
4801 Utah Ave., Nashville 37209
Chelle Baldwin  / Patricia Majett
615-579-0452	
chelle.b@me.com / patriciamajett@yahoo.com

Warner Elementary
626 Russell Street, Nashville 37206 
Justin Owings 502-303-4432 
garden@encm.org

West End Elementary
9135 Lebanon Rd., Nashville  37122
Mary Katherine Stone  615-298-8425 ext. 738128	
mary.stone@mnps.org

Westmeade Elementary 
6641 Clearbrook Drive, Nashville 37205	
Karen McIntyre / Sean Siple	
615-353-2066 / 615-585-1294
Karen.McIntyre@mnps.org

Whites Creek High School
7277 Old Hickory Rd., Nashville 37189	
Dr. Clifford Cockerham / Sean Siple
615-876-5132 / 615-585-1294	
clifford.cockerham@mnps.org 

Whitsett Elementary
110 Whitsett Rd., Nashville	 37210
Sandra Uti  615-322-8042 / 615-618-3471	
sandra.uti@vanderbilt.edu

Wright Middle School 
180 McCall Street	 Nashville	37211
Ellen Apple, Kyle Craig 615-343-1277	
ellen.apple@mnps.org /
kyle.craig@vanderbilt.edu

Bells Bend Neighborhood Farm
5188 Old Hickory Blvd. , Nashville 37218	
Eric Wooldridge
	  	  
Farm East Gardens
2203 Carter Ave., Nashville 37206
Justin Owings  502-303-4432
garden@encm.org

To find an online listing and map of garden
locations visit www.nashvitality.org

Urban
Farms


